
City of Maricopa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1RES 15-09 Name: 5311 FY15/16 Grant Application

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:1/29/2015 City Council Regular Meeting

On agenda: Final action:2/17/2015 2/17/2015

Title: A Resolution of the Mayor and City Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona, supporting the application
for Section 5311 Rural Transportation Program grant from the U.S. Federal Transit Administration
through the Arizona Department of Transportation in an amount not to exceed $294,404 to continue
operations of a transit system and authorizing the City Manager to sign any further documents. The
City's match requirement for this grant application is $113,536 and will be taken from the General
Fund, Transportation (10044146) pending the adoption of the FY 15/16 Operating Budget.  Discussion
and Action.

Sponsors: Dana Burkhardt

Indexes: Safe and Livable Community

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution 15-09, 2. Sample 5311 Agreement, 3. PowerPoint Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCity Council Regular Meeting2/17/2015 1 Pass

City of Maricopa Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

